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APPROVAL-BONDS OF CUYAHOGA FALLS CITY SCHOOL 
DISTRICT, SUlVIMlT COUNTY, OHIO, $3,000.00. 

CoLUMBUS, Omo, August 16, 1937. 

Nctircmcnt Board, State Teachers Hctircmcnt System, Columbus, Ohio. 
C.ENTLE:\IEN: 

RE: Bonds of Cuyahoga Falls City School Dist., Sum­
mit County, Ohio, $3,000.00. 

The above purchase of bonds appears to be part of an Issue of 
bonds of the above school district dated April 1, 1933. The transcript 
relative to this issue was approved by this office in an opinion rendered to 
yom board under date of September 12, 1933, being Opinion No. 1549. 

Jt is accordingly my opinion that these bonds constitute a valid and 
kgal obligation of said school district. 

1016. 

Respectfully, 
llERBERT S. Dt.:FFY, 

Attorney General. 

APPROVAL-BONDS OF CITY OF PORTSlVIOUTH, SCIOTO 
COUNTY, OHIO, $5,000.00. 

CoLu!lruus, Owo, August 16, 1937. 

The Industrial Commission of Ohio, Columbus, Ohio. 
GENTLE!IlEN: 

RE: Bonds of City of Portsmouth, Scioto County, Ohio, 
$5,000.00. 

I have examined the transcript of proceedings relative to the above 
bonds purchased by you. These bonds comprise part of an issue of 
waterworks bonds in the aggregate amount of $900,000, dated January 
1, 1928, bearing interest at the rate of 4;4% per annum. 
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From this examination, in the light of the law under authority of 
,,·hich these bonds have been authorized, I am of the opinion that bonds 
issued under these proceedings constitute a valid and legal obligation of 
"aid city. 

1017. 

Respectfully, 
HERBERT S. DuFFY, 

Attorney General. 

APPROVAL-ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF THE 1viU­
TUAL HOSPJTALTZATJON ASSOCIATION. 

CLEVELAND, Olllo, August 16, 1937. 

lioN. WILLIAM J. Kt,:NNEDY, Secretor)' of State, Columbus, Ohio. 
DEAR StR: This will acknowledge receipt of your letter of August 

16th, enclosing articles of incorporation of the 1\'[utual Hospitalization 
Association for my approval. 

I have examined the foregoing articles of incorporation and finding 
the same not to be inconsistent with the constitution or laws of the 
United States or the State of Ohio, have endorsed my approval thereon 
and return the same to you herewith. 

1018. 

Respectfully, 
HERBERT s. DUFFY, 

Attorney General. 

NON-RESIDENT WPA WORKER-LEGAL SETTLE1VlENT FOR 
PURPOSE OF RELIEF, WHEN 

SYLLABUS: 
A non-resident WPA worker, having lived in an)' count)' in the 

State of Ohio for a period of twelve consecutive months and supported 


